Legislation Details (With Text)

201136	S. Version:	1	Name:		
Staff Recommendation		Status:	Passed		
4/19/20)21		In control:	City Commission	
5/6/202	21		Final action:	5/6/2021	
Bid Award for NW 19th Lane Multi-Use Trail (B)					
1. 201136A_210023-ITB NW 19th Lane-ADD#1-FINAL-2021-03-31_20210506, 2. 201136B_210023- ITB NW 19th Lane-Bid Tabulation_20210506, 3. 201136C_210023-ITB NW 19th LN-Submittal_CDM Contracting redacted_20210506, 4. 201136D_210023-ITB NW 19th Lane-Submittal-Bid_DB Civil Construction redacted_20210506, 5. 201136E_210023-NW 19th Lane Multi-Use Trail-AI 6-2-2016 FDOT-LAP_20210506, 6. 201136F_210023-NW 19th Lane Multi-Use Trail-Bid Tab_20210506, 7. 201136G_210023-NW 19th Lane Multi-Use Trail-MAP 210409_20210506, 8. 201136H_FINAL ITB 210023 NW 19th Lane Federal Funds_20210506					
Ver. A	ction By		Acti	on	Result
1 C	ity Commission		App	proved as Recommended	
	Staff R 4/19/20 5/6/202 Bid Aw 1. 2011 ITB NW Contrac Constru FDOT- 201136 210023 Ver. A	Staff Recommendation 4/19/2021 5/6/2021 Bid Award for NW 19th La 1. 201136A_210023-ITB N ITB NW 19th Lane-Bid Tal Contracting redacted_202 Construction redacted_202 FDOT-LAP_20210506, 6. 201136G_210023-NW 19th 210023 NW 19th Lane Fee Ver. Action By	Staff Recommendation 4/19/2021 5/6/2021 Bid Award for NW 19th Lane M 1. 201136A_210023-ITB NW 1 ITB NW 19th Lane-Bid Tabulati Contracting redacted_2021050 Construction redacted_2021050 FDOT-LAP_20210506, 6. 2011 201136G_210023-NW 19th Lane 210023 NW 19th Lane Federal Ver. Action By	Staff RecommendationStatus:4/19/2021In control:5/6/2021Final action:Bid Award for NW 19th Lane Multi-Use Trail (B)1. 201136A_210023-ITB NW 19th Lane-ADD#1-ITB NW 19th Lane-Bid Tabulation_20210506, 3.Contracting redacted_20210506, 4. 201136D_2:Construction redacted_20210506, 5. 201136E_2:FDOT-LAP_20210506, 6. 201136F_210023-NW201136G_210023-NW 19th Lane Multi-Use Trail210023 NW 19th Lane Federal Funds_20210500;Ver. Action ByAction	Staff Recommendation Status: Passed 4/19/2021 In control: City Commission 5/6/2021 Final action: 5/6/2021 Bid Award for NW 19th Lane Multi-Use Trail (B) 5/6/2021 5/6/2021 1. 201136A_210023-ITB NW 19th Lane-ADD#1-FINAL-2021-03-31_20210506 1/2021-03-31_20210506 ITB NW 19th Lane-Bid Tabulation_20210506, 3. 201136C_210023-ITB NW 19 1/20210506, 4. 201136D_210023-ITB NW 19 Contracting redacted_20210506, 4. 201136E_210023-ITB NW 19 1/20210506, 6. 201136F_210023-NW 19 Construction redacted_20210506, 5. 201136E_210023-NW 19 1/20210506, 8. 201136F_210023-NW 19 Status Status 1/20210506, 6. 201136F_210023-NW 19 Status Status 1/20210506, 6. 201136F_210023-NW 19 Status Status 1/20210506, 6. 201136F_210023-NW 19 Status Status 1/20210506, 8. 20210506 Status Status 1/20210506, 8. 20210506 Status Status 1/20210506, 8. 20210506 Status Status 1/20210506 Status Status 1/20210506 Status Status 1/20210506 Status Status 1/20210506 St

Bid Award for NW 19th Lane Multi-Use Trail (B)

This item is a request to authorize the bid award to DB Civil Construction, LLC for the construction of NW 19th Lane Multi-Use Trail from NW 16th Terrace to NW 13th Street. On April 5, 2021, the Procurement Division received two bids from responsible, responsive bidders for the construction of the project. The lowest evaluated bid meeting the specification submitted by DB Civil Construction in the amount of \$299,431.00.

NW 19th Lane Multi-Use Trail project consists of removing the existing sidewalk on the north side of NW 19th Lane and replacing it with an 8 ft. wide multi-use trail for multi-modal access to Gainesville High School and the surrounding neighborhoods. The project is fully funded by a federal grant administered by the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT). The construction will occur while school is out for the summer and is scheduled to be complete prior to school commencing this fall.

Strategic Connection

This item is connected to Goal 3: A Great Place to Live and Experience in the City's Strategic Plan.

This project is fully funded by FDOT LAP Grant in the amount of \$342,570.00.

The City Commission: 1) award the bid to DB Civil Construction, LLC in the amount of \$299,431.00; and 2) authorize the City Manager to execute the contract, subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and legality.